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Value Preview

2022 M-16BHS

Cherokee by Forest River
Forest River, Inc.

PO Box 3030

Elkhart, IN 46515

(260) 499-2009

Manufacturer note:

Vehicle Type:
Manufacturer:
Year:

Series:

Model:

Length x Width:
Axles:

Weight:
Self-Contained:
Slides:
Suggested List Price:

From 1998 to current, air conditioner, awning, AM/FM cassette stereo, power bath vent and mini blinds are included in price.

For Vengeance models after 2015, please refer to Vengeance.
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Travel Trailers/5th Wheels
Cherokee by Forest River
2022

Wolf Pup Series
M-16BHS

21'x 7' 1"

1

3078

Yes

N/A

$29,871

Value from Sep-Oct 2024 edition

Base Price
Options
AIR CONDITIONING AND HEATING
13,500 BTU (Non-Central/Non-Ducted)
APPLIANCES
Microwave/Hood Combo
Water Heater 10 Gallon Gas/Elec.
ENTERTAINMENT
14"-20" Flat Screen
JACKS AND LEVELING SYSTEMS
Scissor Stabilizer Jacks
MISCELLANEOUS OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
Luggage Rack and Ladder
Outside Shower

Skylight

Used Wholesale — Trade-In

$13,150

$550

$315

$160

$110

$155

$115

$115

$185

Used Retail

$17,800

$730

$415

$215

$145

$205

$155

$155

$245
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Spare Tire and Carrier

Water Purifier With Dispenser

AWNING

Power Awning 10-15' (Each)

WHEELS

Aluminum Wheels

SOLAR

Solar Battery Charger

Rooftop Solar Package

Solar Controller

TOTAL PRICE

$130

$130

$425

$215

$400

$1,475

$150

$17,780
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$170

$170

$565

$285

$530

$1,975

$200

$23,960
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