J.D. POWER CONNECT

(/)

<u>RV Vehicle Type (/RVs) > Manufacturer (/RVs/4) > Year (/RVs/4/4413/Select-Year-Model) > Model (/RVs/4/4413/2022/Select-Year-Model) > Options (./Select-Options) > Value Preview > Window Sticker</u>

Value Preview

2022 M-16BHS

Cherokee by Forest River Forest River, Inc. PO Box 3030 Elkhart, IN 46515 (260) 499-2009 Vehicle Type: Travel Trailers/5th Wheels

Manufacturer: Cherokee by Forest River

Yes

Year: 2022

 Series:
 Wolf Pup Series

 Model:
 M-16BHS

 Length x Width:
 21' x 7' 1"

 Axles:
 1

 Weight:
 3078

Slides: N/A
Suggested List Price: \$29,871

\$185

Self-Contained:

Manufacturer note:

Skylight

From 1998 to current, air conditioner, awning, AM/FM cassette stereo, power bath vent and mini blinds are included in price. For Vengeance models after 2015, please refer to Vengeance.

Your Internal Reference Id:

Value from Sep-Oct 2024 edition

\$245

/our Internal Reference Id:		value from dep-oct 2024 edition
	Used Wholesale – Trade-In	Used Retail
Base Price	\$13,150	\$17,800
Options		
AIR CONDITIONING AND HEATING		
13,500 BTU (Non-Central/Non-Ducted)	\$550	\$730
APPLIANCES		
Microwave/Hood Combo	\$315	\$415
Water Heater 10 Gallon Gas/Elec.	\$160	\$215
ENTERTAINMENT		
14"-20" Flat Screen	\$110	\$145
JACKS AND LEVELING SYSTEMS		
Scissor Stabilizer Jacks	\$155	\$205
MISCELLANEOUS OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT		
Luggage Rack and Ladder	\$115	\$155
Outside Shower	\$115	\$155

Spare Tire and Carrier	\$130	\$170
Water Purifier With Dispenser	\$130	\$170
AWNING		
Power Awning 10-15' (Each)	\$425	\$565
WHEELS		
Aluminum Wheels	\$215	\$285
SOLAR		
Solar Battery Charger	\$400	\$530
Rooftop Solar Package	\$1,475	\$1,975
Solar Controller	\$150	\$200
TOTAL PRICE	\$17,780	\$23,960

 $Copyright \ (\ / Copyright) \ | \ Privacy \ Policy \ (https://www.jdpower.com/privacy) \ | \ Disclaimer \ (\ / Disclaimer)$

No part of this may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise without prior written permission from J.D.Power. ©2024 J.D. Power. All Rights Reserved.